COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

NORFOLK, SS.

CLAIRE FITZMAURICE et al.,

Plaintiffs,

V.

CITY OF QUINCY et al.,
Defendants.

SUPERIOR COURT

C.A. No. 2582CV00576

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 9C

Pursuant to Superior Court Rule 9C, Plaintiffs’ undersigned counsel certify that the parties

have conferred regarding both Plaintiffs’ motion for preliminary injunction and Defendants’

motion to dismiss.

Dated: July 30, 2025

Patrick C. Elliott*

Kyle J. Steinberg*

FREEDOM FROM RELIGION FOUNDATION
PO Box 750

Madison, WI 53701

(608) 256-8900

patrick@ffrf.org

steinbergk@ffrf.org

Jenny Samuels*

Rebecca Markert*

AMERICANS UNITED FOR SEPARATION OF
CHURCH & STATE

1310 L Street NW, Suite 200

Washington, DC 20005

(202) 466-7308

samuels@au.org

markert@au.org

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Rachel E. Davidson

Jessie J. Rossman (BBO #670685)

Rachel E. Davidson (BBO #707084)

Suzanne Schlossberg (BBO #703914)

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION
FOUNDATION OF MASSACHUSETTS, INC.

One Center Plaza, Suite 850

Boston, MA 02108

(617) 482-3170

jrossman(@aclum.org

rdavidson@aclum.org
sschlossberg@aclum.org

Alexandra Arnold (BBO #706208)
CLOHERTY & STEINBERG LLP

One Financial Center, Suite 1120
Boston, MA 02111
(617)481-0160
aarnold@clohertysteinberg.com
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Daniel Mach*

Heather L. Weaver*

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION
FOUNDATION

915 15th Street NW

Washington, DC 20005

(202) 675-2330

dmach@aclu.org

hweaver@aclu.org

Counsel for Plaintiffs

*application for admission pro hac vice
forthcoming
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